
• j 

PUBLIC AUCTION 
Free, marketable residential property known as 1E/13, 
East Patel Nagar, New Delhi, measuring 800 Sq. Yarc~3 
prime location on main patel Nagar Road. Property 
being auctioned pursuant to Order dated 1.11.2013 
passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court in FAO No. 
129/1997. 

Reserve Price is Rs. 20 Crores. Auction bids subject to 
Hon 'ble Court;s approval. Bidders may participate by 
making refundable deposit of Rs. 10 Lacs in the name of 
Resgistrar General, Delhi High Court. Inter bidding 
permitted. Detailed terms and condition available with 
Mr. Shohit Choudhary (+9199990919664). 
Dated of Auction: January 8, 2014 
Time of Auction: 3 p.m 
Venue of Auction: B-4/140, Safdarjund enclave, 
new delhi - 110029 

SD/- Ashwini kumar mata 
Senior Advocate/Court Commissioner 

B-4/140, Safdarjund enclave, new delhi -110029 

J• 

1 

\ 


